CONSTRUCTION NOTES {LINLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
ALL CORBTRICTION 10 ADRERE 10 THESE

SPEC'S AND TO CORFCRM TO THE CNTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APFLICABE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING RISDICTION. THESE REGUREMENTS
ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT.
RES, 353242 - 2012 OBC.

1 Roor CoONSTRUSTION (¢+Gee NBE 2.19.)
. 210 (0, ASHEHALT SHINSLES. 10mm (5/69)

FLrWOCD THING PUTH H° CLIPS, APPROVED ROOD
TRUSEES @400mm 247 oc, MAX, APEROVED EAVE
FROTECTION TO EXYEND 400mm (3-0% FROM EDSE OF
ROOF AND MIN, 3C0mm (12°) BEYOND INNER FALE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, 38x84 (247 TRUSS BRAGING  1830mm
{6'0°) 0c. AT BOTTOM CHORD. FREFIN, ALUM.
EAVESTROUSH, FASCIA, RiiL. 8 VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE
ICE & HATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF / WALL SURFACES
SUSCEPTIELE TO DAMMBNSG, ROOF SHEATHING TO B
FASTENED 150 (6% c.c. ALONS EDSES ¢ INTERMEDIATE
SIPPORTS WHEN TRUSGES SPACED GREATER THAN 406
5%, ATTIC VENTILATION L300 OF INSULATED CEILING
AREM WNITH B0% AT EAVES,

 FRAME WALL Bamsmucﬂnn (2'%&"

* PER a.wmloae. mm {ﬁe") vaz‘nm woao ﬁmms
APPROVED SHEATHING PAFER, MIN. BS! 068 (R-5) RISID
INSULATION, 38X140 (2°%56°) STUDS @ 400MM (16°) OL.
FLLED WITH MilL RS 387 (R-22) BATT INSULATION,
TOTAL Mit, ST 4,15 (R-27), AFPROVED DIASONAL WALL
BRACING, VAPCUR BARRIER AND GONT. AR BARRIER,
13mm (/27 INT, DRYHALL FINISH, . 4

3 Brick VENEER CoONSTRUSTION (2'X6)
G0pen (4% FACE BRICK 25mm {I°} AR SPACE,
Z2BO%0.Womm (B RTROO03") SALV. METAL TIES ©
AComm (18 ok HGRIZONTAL 6C0mm (247 or. YERTICAL,
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, MIN. BSI 0866 (R-5) RISID
INSULATION. 38X40 (2°X6°) STUDS @ 400M (16°) OC.
FILLED WITH MIN. RS] 327 R-22) BATT INSULATION,
TOTAL MM, B3| 475 (R-T1). APFROVED DIAGONAL WALL
BRACING, VAPOUR BARRIER AND CONT, AR BARRIER,
B (1727 16T, DRYHALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP MOLES
EO0wm (32% oo, BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER CFENINSS.
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP M. ISCwm (67 BEHNING
BULDING SAFER. _
STuCRA Wall CONSTRUCTION (2X6)

3A TUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFIRMING TO oBOS L2
§ 9,25 THAT BEMELOY A MINDUM oo (/49 DRAINASE
CAMITY BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINASE
TC THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED AS FER MANITFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION ON 25mm (1% MINIMM EXTRIDED OR
BEXPANDED RIGID INSULATION, APPROVED SHEATHING
PAFER, MiN. RSl 025 (R-3) RIGID WNSULATION 38XI4C
(2'%5°) SNDS 6 4O0GMM (16°) O, FULED piTH MIN, RS)
SB51 (R-22) BATT INSULATION, TOTAL MIN, RS 4.5 {R-27).
AFPROVED DIAGONAL WALL BRACING, VAPOUR BARRIER
A CONT. AR BARTUER, [Zmm (/2% INT. DRYIWALL FiligH,
STUCCO TO BE MRIOOwmm (B°) ABOVE FINISH SRADE,

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIDNS

(*See UBC 9.23.10.89.23.11.)
BEARING PARTITION 38484 [2°x4°) @ 400mwm (16°) 6.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 300mnm {12") o2. FOR 3 STOREYS.
HOR-BEARING PARTITIONS 32x84 (2°4") @ 600mm {247}
- FROVIDE S8R (2°x47) BOTTOM PLATE AND
2/38x84 (2-2°%4% TOP PLATE. B (1427 INTERIOR
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF ST, PROVIDE 38xi40 (2%:6")
STUDSALATES WHERE NOTED.

< 5 >FBUNDATIDN Waly/FoominGa:

{*SEE OBC 9.15.3 &£ 2.15.4.)

200mm (8°) CR 238mm (I0PCURED CONG. FOTN, WALL
15:Pa U FITH BITAVMENCUS DAMPROOFING AND

DRAINAGE LATER, BRALE FORDATION WALL FRIOR TO
BACKFILLING ON CONC. FOOTINGSS LA CONT, FORMED
KETHATY AND REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL WiITH
MMM BEARING CAPACITY OF 100WPa (1453 psl) CR

WAEFGRFWHNBSSES‘:’:EM TURAL

{* Sge 0BG 9.14.3.)

m (47 DiA. WEEFING TILE 150mm (6°) CRUGHED STONE
AND ARCAND WEEPING TILES.

(*Sege OBC 8.16,-
CONG. SLAB CN 1GGmm

FOR STRUCT URE QLY

{*See OBC 9.23.14. & 9.30.3.}

8 WEop SUBFLOCRS .23.14. & 9.30.32,
G (3/4°) TEE SUBFLOOR UNDER GROUND FLOOR FiNiSH
FLOOR. 1&mm (5/86% T4& SUBFLOOKR INDER SECOND
FLCOR FINISH FLOOR. i6mm /87 PANEL-TYPE
UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATICN, Hmm (/4%
PN%.-—EQ’E INDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARGUET

. WROOF INSULATION

/RS 105 (RE0] ROGE INGULATION AND APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER &mm (5/8°) INT, DRYWALL FIHISH OR

\ALL ETA{RSIEXTERHDR STAIRS {*See OBC 9.8.9)
B RIGE =200 (1-187)
MM RN =210 (B4
MK, TREALD =335 (a-14°)
MAS, NOSING =35 (%
MiN, NEADROCM 21950 (55
RAIL ® LANDING =G00  (2.H9)
RAL & 5TAIR =BH5 (207 YO 455 (8-29
MM, STAIR WIDTH 2260 (2407
STAIRS
MM AVS, RN = 200 (8%
MIN. UM s 5 (%)

{Sge OBC 2.8.8.)

INTERIOR. SUARDS:
EXTERIOR SUARDE:

12 SiLL PLATE .23, .23,
(2%%4%} SILL FLATE WITH [Smm (1/2°) DA ANCHOR

= doOmm {217 ML
= OT0wm {36 AN,

(*SeE OBC 2,23.6 & 8.23.7.)

BOLTS 200mm (8°) LONS, EMBEDDED MN. (00mm (47) INTO
CONE, & 2400mm (1-10%) o, CAULKING OR 75 (1) M.
MINERAL WOOL BETHEEN FLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.
USE MORTAR TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REGUIRED,

@EAEEMENT INSULATION (*See 0BC 12.3.}
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
INSLLATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO

HOT MORE THAN 153mm (6°) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
OF THE BASEHENT AND NOT LESS THAN S0mm (2% TQ THE

SLAB,

FOUNDATION WALL [NSULATION SHaLL BE MiNAM RSIZS52
(R20) WSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS WITH S&xB (2X4)
STD WALL, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, DAMPROCFING
WELDS. PAPER BETWEERN THE FDTH. AND INSIR.

BASEMENT BEARING STUD FarRTITION {2'%4")

{*Sze DBE 2.23.10.}

BEUSA (Fx4% STUDS @L400mm (16" oL, S8udq (24"} Bl
PLATE ON DAMPROCEING MATERIAL, i3mm (1/2°) DA,
ANCHOR BOLTS 200mim (£°) LONS, BEVBEBDED MIN. 100xm
{4°) INTO COMC. & 2400mm (T-10% oL, (4") HIGH CONE,
CURE ON 20515 (124675 CONL. FQOTING, ADD HORIZ,
BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL 15 BNFINISHED,

<1 4E§BABEM£NT BEARING STUD ParTImaN (2'%6")

BBRISO (2467} SNDS 2400 (167 o.L. IBxI40 (255
SiLL. PLATE ON DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, |3vm (/2% DiA.
ANCHOR BOLTS 200mm {87 LONS, BEMBEDDED MIN. 100w
(4%) INTO CONC. @ 24900mm {T-10% og. (4% HISH CONC.
CURB OR 4000155 {16°467) CONC. FOOTING, ADD HORIZ,
BLOGKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL 15 BEIMSHED,

STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN {* 5eg OBC 9.17.3.)
B2 DiA. x 4.16mm (6B 6T, COL. WTH

ISONIBOXAZrm (& <63E/B%) STL. TOP ¢ BOTIOM PLATE.

STEERL COLUMN t* 5ex OBC 9.17.3.)

I3 acrm (3-1/2° DA, % 418mm (188] STL. O WITH
IO Amm (4724 4% STERL. TOP 4§ BOTTOM FLATE.
FIELD WELD BOTTOM PLATE 10 Z50xIC0OKI25mm
{I0°x4"x1/2°) BASE PLATE CAA 2-13mm (/2°} DiA, x 300
{i2%) LONS x S0imm (2°) HOOK, ANGHORS,

1B MIB WALLS (* SeE OBL 9.23.6.]
POCKET

15

OR 200x200 (£°%87) POURED CONCRETE
— NB WALLS, MINRR4 BEARING q0mm (3-1/2%
\STEEL, HEAM STRAPPING {* See DB 9.23.4.3.(31g)

fiax36 (1%2°) CONTIRUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES

’ OF STEEL BEAM,

18 GARAGE SLAB
O (4°) BaMPa -
ENTRAINMENT OR GPT. 100 (4°) COARSE GRANLAR FILL
WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE
FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT 1% MIN.

{*See 0BG 9.16.7)

U CONC. SLAD WITH 5-88 AR

ig INTERIOR GARAGE WaLLs & CEILINGS
{*SeE 0BC ©.10.9.16.)
Bmm /2% SYPIUM BOARD ON MALL AND CEILING
EETHEEN HOUSE AND SARASE. Mt BS| 088 (R-5) RIGID
INSULATION I/ MIN. RS 387 (R-22) BATT INSULATION,
TOTAL MIN, RS 477 (R-Z7) N WALLS. RS 546 (R3) 1N
CEILING. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS &AS TIGHT.

EXTERION BARASE WalLs {Un-INSULATED)
[*SeE OBC 9.23.70.1.)

EXTERIOR FINISH AS PER NOTES 4
APPROVED SHEATHING PAFER ®@ @
IS’ 058, EXTERIOR SHEATHING

28X 84 (2°K47) STUDS © 400MM (167 O.C.
FOR MAX, B.0M (4=-107) HEWSHT

BERIGO (2°XE) STUDS @ 400MM 6% OL.
FOR MAX. BHM (-0 HEIGHT

B (/27 INT. DRYHALL FINISH.

19

@ARA@E DDOR BASPRODFING

(*Se€ OBC 9.10.13.15.1

DOOR. AND FRAME GASPROOFING. DOOR EGUIPPED WiTH
SELF CLOSING DEVICE AND KEATHER STRIPFING.

EXTERICR STEP

t*See OBC ©.8.9.2, 9.5.8.3 4 5.8.10.)

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WD, STEP WHERE NOT

EXPOSED TO WEATHER MAX, RISE 200mm {1-1/87;
MINIMUM TREAD 250mm (9-1/2°)

[*See 0BG 6.2.3.8.07)
ENTEL? 1O CXTERIGR, U2
N looo-mn r4=) D]A. smoom WALL VENT PIFE.

(*Sge QBC 9.19.2.)

23 ATTIC ACCESS
ATTIC ACCESS HATGH S45RT00 (2252D WITH

HEATHERSTRIFFING. RSl 852 (R20) RIGID INSULATION
BACKING,

FIREPLACE DHIMNMNEYS [*DBC 9.21.4}

OF OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE qi%mm (3-0%
ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES N
CONTALT WITH THE ROOF AND 6i0wWm (2-0") ABOVE THE
ROOF SRFACE WITHIN A HORIZ, DISTANCE OF 3050mm
{1007} FROM THE CHIMNEY,

24

LINEN CLOSET

25 3 SHELVES M. S30wm (4°) DEEP.

MECHANMICAL EXHAUST

{¢5ee OBC 9.32.3.5, 2.32.3.10.)
MECHANICAL EXGAUST FAN VENTED TO EXTERIOR.

27 STEEL BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS
16 {i1°xI"%5/5°) ST.. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS

AND 280x2802 Q°xi™1/27) STL. BLATE FOR WOOD
BEAMS BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK, PARTYHALL,
ANCHORED W 2-19mm (3/4°) x200mm {&°) LONS S8ALY.
ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL WITH
NON-SHRINE, SROUT,

CLags 'B" VENT

1.5, BRATED CLASS B° VENT &10mm (2-C°) ABOVE THRE
POINT i CONTACLT IWTH THE ROOF RoR SLOFES UP TO
42, REFER TO THE ONTARIOC &AS UTILIZATION CODE.

28

(*0BC 8.17.4.)

AWOOD BASEMENT POST 4.
== /3-Bpx140 (32" BUILT-UP POST ON METAL BASE SHOE

" ANCHORED TO CONG. WITH 127 (/2% DIA. BOLT ON
GOBHACERR0B (16"EHE") CONG. FOOTING,

30 STEP FOOTINGS (8L 9.15.3.9.)
. HORIZ. STER = BIC0mm (24%). MAX, VERT. STEP =
BICwmn (24%)
31 SLAB On GRADE (*SEE OBC 9.156.-1

WOomm (47) 324Pg (- ) CONC. SLAB HNITH 5-28 AIR
ENTRANMVENT ON OFT, 1CO (4°) COARSE GRANILAR FAL
WITH COMPALTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED HATIVE
FlLl. RENFORCED W 6xe~H2 9 4 MESH PLACED MEAR
MID-OEPTH OF SLAB.

[NRECT VENT FURNACE

RECT VENT FURNAGE TERMINAL MiN. 90080 (867 TROM
A GAS REGILATOR, MIN 300mm (127 ABOVE FIN. GRADE,
FROM ALL OFENINGS, EXHAUST ¢ INTACE VENTS, HRY
INTAKE 7O BE A MIN. OF 1830mm (6'-0%) FROM ALL
EXSAUST TERMINALS, REFER TO SAS UTILIZATION CODE,

33

mﬂz“)mmmomwsmwrm SRADE.
REFER TO &AS IMLIZATION CODE

\JDiST STRAPPING & BRIDGING {*SeE OBC 23.9.4.)

{ALL FLOOR JOI5TS TO BE BRIDGED WITH B0u88 (2750

T CROSS BRALING OR SOLID BLOCKING £2I100mm &'-It%)
o.L. MAX. [9xb4 (153 92100mm (6'-119) os. INLESS A
FPANEL TYPE CEILING FiNISH 15 APFLIED.

i* See OBC 9.10.15.)
/ 2IOR WALLY RE RESTTANGE RATING
OF NOT LEss THAN 4B, PHERE LIMITING DISTANCE IS
LESS THAN 1.2M (3“1} WHERE THE LIMITHS DISTANCE 15
LESS THAN S00mm (1=11") THE EXFOSING FACE gHall BF
CLAD i NOM-COMBUSTABLE MATERIAL.

e \EXPOSED BUILDING FACE

ioLD LELLAR PORCH SLAB {* Sg¢ OBC 2.40.)

MacL, 2500 (B-2°) PORCE DEPT, 125mm (5 Jatipa
{4640 pai) CONC., SLAB HITH 5-5% AR ENTRAINMENT,
RENF. WITH 10 BARS ©200mm (&%) o.c. EACH WAY i
BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAD, ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTH.
NALLS + BI0MBI0 (2475247 10M R600mm {247 o,
DOWELS. SLOPE SLAB MRL 1O0% FRROM DOOR. 3LAB TO
HAVE A MIN. Tomm (37 BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS,
FROVIDE L1 LINTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR.

36

< >F§JTN= Wall REDUCTION In THIGKNESS

(*Sge OBC 9.15.4.7.}

FOTI. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED T0 LESS THAN 40mm

(3-1/2°) THICIC TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (26°) FOR 8" SHDIRE. S TeM€s

FDTH. WALL. 1O0° FIOTRL WALL BOEN REDUCTION i it e
T =

2o0mm @z-:& VERTIGALLY AND Soomn B6%0c. ‘o O B STRIS A PE2.

HOR . =52, BETHEEN INALL AND FALI

SOLID WITH MORTAR, 8L w8, §.34.2.3

2@ CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING
OE*SE&: UBC 9.23.4.2.(11) BROROE Litodi T N

FOR MAX. 2240mm (Td®) SPAN, 38:27 (2°4°) RAFTERS THE
S4C0mm (167 oc. FOR MAX, 3530mm (I1'-1°) SPAN,
SEaii? (AH") BRARTERS 8400vm (6% oc.. RIDEE
BOARD YO BE Slvm (27 DEEFER. 3034 (27x4% COLLAR
TiES AT MIDSPANS, CEILING 101575 TO BE 36xBq (2°x4%
G200 (H°) oc. BOR MAX. 2830mm (4'3°) SPAN &
BE40 (2°5°) © 400 (6°) os. FOR MAX. 4450mm {417
SPAN, RAFTERS FOR BULT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x84 (2°%4°)
QECGED (247 0£. FITH A 38:0% (274} CENTER FPOST TO
THE TRUSS BEELOW, LATERALLY BRACED @IB0Cmm (6-0°)
oL, VERTICALLY.

Twa ETOREY VOLUME SPACES

FOR A MAIMUM S440mm (i8'-0°) KEISHT, FROVIDE
2-BHxIAS {2-275") CONTINICUS STUDS 42300mm (129 o4.
FOR BRICK AND 400mm (16°) o£. FOR SIDING. FROVIDE
SOLID WOOD BLOGKING BETWEEN STUDS 9I220mm (4-0%
oL, VERT, TASY BEXT, PLYWDOD.

3s

A By, B %’?2 [

~SEXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR

RE| 5.46 (B3] INSLLATION, APPROVED YAPGUR
BARRIER AND CONTINIOUS AR BARRIER, FINISHED
SOFRIT.

WFARTYWALLS
FTYPICAL | ROUR RATED
FOR TYPE AND SPECIICATIONS.

{z%“} STV G4OD 169 00, MATEN H.OORLST
SPACING IHEN PARALEL WITH FLOOR JOISTS,

(*O0BC 9.10.19)

= BE EN.’JTALLED 90 WT
a. THERE IS AT LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLEDG ON
EACH STOREY, NCLUDINS BASEMENTS AND

b. CM ANY STOREY OF A DIWELLING UNIT CONTAMNKNS

sLEPms ROOME, A SHMOKE ALARM 15 INSTALLED, Zz
IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, AND oo
S B LA ATON B T w1 EEPINS ROGME Py
AND THE REMARDER OF TrE STOREY  AND IF T m
S| ERPING ROCMS ARE SERVED BY A HALLIWAY, et P
THE SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE ot
HALLINAY, N
A SMOKE ALARM SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING @
COMPCNRNT CONFORMING TO THE REGUIREMENTS IN 1853, oz
LIGHT, COLOR AND FULSE CHARACTERISTIC) OF NFPA 12, =d
NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIENALING CODE. 22
e
A SHOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IR CONFORMANCE By
WITH CANALC-G553, "INSTALLATION GF SMOKE ALARMS®. o2
L=

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BT INSTALLED G OR NEAR THE
CEILING,

surre OF stuvmwu. CCCUPANGT, A omaou
MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED TO EACH
SLEEPING AREA I THE SUITE.

THE CARBOH MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL

4. BE FERMANENTLY CONNECTED TO AN B ECTRICAL
CIRCUTT AND SRALL HAVE RO DISCONNELT SHITCH
BETHEEN THE OVERCURFERNT DEVICE AND THE
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM,

B, BEWFWWANWWTBMDMNMN
EBEDROOMS PEEN THE INTERVEMNINS DOORS
GL%EN}ERELOCATEADMTOAM

AFTEA, PO
¢. CONFORM TO
L CANCSA-5 M, RESIDENTIAL CARDON
MONOXIDE ALARMING DEVICES®, GR
2. UL2034, "5INGLE AND MILTIPLE STATION
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS"

(*DEBQ 13.4.)

" 6&5 !NTO 'R-E WLDIW AS m!m

SHEET TINLE

PRYWM PN MASTANNAEN NETMISW ER MIT A F TWENFRAY STAMPNR | AMRERTR | ANK 1 TR 1R2 - QTANNARN MOTES BNERNY STAR My
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STRUBET INC.

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

WINDOWS -
GAMADA ZONE &

(1} MiNiMUM BEDROOM WINDOW [*0BC 9.9.10.1.)
AT LEAST OWE BEDROOM FINDGH O A BIVEN FLODR 15
TO HAVE MIN O35m2 (38 SGFT) INOBSTRICTED GLAZED
OPENABLE AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380mm (I-3%
GLASE AREA NOT MORE THAN Il OF SROSS

FERIPHERAL WALL AREA.
MAMIMUM U-vALUE E6T & MIN ER-YALUE 24

{2) WiNDDW GUARDS
A CUARD 15 REGUIRED PHERE THE TOP OF THE PINDOW
SiLL iS5 LOCATED LESS THAN 48Cmm (1-6") ABOVE FIN.
FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE FIK FLOOR TO T+
ADIALENT SRADE i SREATER THAN [800wm (5117

GENERAL:
(1} MEBHANIGAL VENTILATION

MRCPERWAMO\HZ‘@W
SEE MECHAMICAL DRAMNINGS.

(2) REWNFORCEMENT FOR BRAS BaRS (*0OBC 9.5.2.3.)
RAINFORCEMENT OF STUD FOoR ANURE
BARS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADIACENT TO WATER
g&@ﬁmﬁmm O BATHTUB N MAN BATHROOM,

LUMEER:
WAL THEER SHALL BE SFRUCE-BINETFIE No 62 GRADE,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERNISE.

2ILUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR T BE
SPRUCE-PINE-FIR No.¢2 GRADE PRESEURE
CEDAR, UNLESS ROTED OTHERMISE,

3JALL BEAMS, SIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL HANSER
CONNECTIONS SUFPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE
DESIENED ¢ CERTIFIED BY TRUSS MAMFACTURER.

4LV BEAMS SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 20E (Fo=280Cpsl
MiNJ OR EGUIVALENT. MAIL EACH PLY OF LVL WITH &4mm
(B-1/2%) LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS a300mm (2% oc.
STASSERED IN 2 RO FOR 184, 240, & 3C0mm
(T-H42 812" )|=T/8°) DEFTHS AND STASSERED N 3 ROMS
FOR SREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 FLY MEMBERS ADD
2° (13rmd DA, SALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT
MID-DEFTH OF BEAM @ Ti5mm (3-0%o.c.

5JFROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS FOR ALL LVI BEAM
TO BEAM COMNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERIMSE.

&JIPROVIDE METAL JOIST HANSERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
BULITAR ROOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP
KOOD MEMBERS.

TINCOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A HOODR
PRESERVATIVE, 1N CONTALT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE
SEPARATED FROM THE CONC. BY AT LEASY 2mil.
POLYETHYLENE FILM, o 50 (45(ba) ROLL ROOFING OR
OTHER DAMPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT MWHERE THE
WOOD MEMBER 15 AT LEAST ISOmm (&°) ABOVE THE

TREATED OR

STEEL:

STRICTURAL STEEL AND HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS
SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-S40-21 GRADE 50K

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CHA-SIC-IBM
SRADE 400R

ELECTRID VEMICLE CHARGING SYSTEM (EVRS).
ROUSH-IN FOR CLE SUPPLY BGUNPMENT

(CHARSING STSTEM) TO BE INSTALLED, ROUSH-IN SHALL
INCLUDE:
PANEL BOARD,

- A DN
~  GOMDUIT THAT IS NOT LESS THAN | 128" (i)

TRADE SIZE,

- A SGUARE 4 /6" (lidmm) TRADE SIZE BLECTRICAL
CUTLET Box,

- FME-PROFIED ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX 7O 8E
INSTALLED N THE SARASE OR CARPORT OR
ARJALENT TO DRIVEHAYT,

REFER TC 2012 OBC. 9344

{*(BC 3.8.8.1{6Y

STABILITY OF Narraw (20-258')
& TALL (130) Houses

BILDER TO DE Cd TEMPORARY BRACING
TO RESIST HIND LOADING WHEN UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS:

LJREDUCE THE FOUNDATION WALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR

BOLT SPACING FROM 2400mm ok. (T-10") TO 122Crm oc.
{408 FOR STANDARD CONDITIONS,

2JUSE 4.5mm (3/86°) THICK PLYWOOD OR WAFERBOARD FOR

THE EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING.

3ITO STIFFEN THE STRUCTURE N TRANSVERSE DIRECTION

VEE q.5mm (3/5°%) THICK PLYWOOD NAILED 7O THE
INTERIOR PARTITIONS ON EACH FLOOR FOR A MINIMM 2
INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS ON BOTH SIDES AND
PERPENDICULAR TO THE LONS WMALLS,

BrIck VENEER LINTELS

W = B-1/2%B-I/2%|/4% (AOHOxH.0L) o 2-2%BE° SPR. No2

L2 = 453 /2°%EN8L. (I0CHBONB0L) » 2-2%5" SPR. No.2

HIB = 5%E-1V2%SA6L (1I25x60xB oL}  + 2-2°xI0° 5FR. No 2
Wik = HUBN2uS/BL (1ISOS0O.0L) + 2-2°I2° SFPR. No 2
HLS = 6"4%3/BL (IBOXIOHIOOL) + 2-2°%x12° SPR. No.2
WLE = B'%B-I/2"G6% AZ5xa0onB0l)  + 2-27i2° SFR, No2
WLT = 5%SH/A2GAS. 125000 0L)  + 3-2°<i0° SR No32
LB = B3-S0 (I ZhaoxBOL) + 3-2°12° SPR, No.2

WLE = B°ANS/EL ASOMIOOOOL)  + B3-2°%I2" SPR. No2

WooD LINTELS AND BEAMS

PRl = 2-2%9° SFR.NoZ (2-3Bx184 SFR. No.2)
WB2 = B-2°xB" GPR. No2  (5-3pxib4 SFR. No32)
WBS = 2-2°xI0° SPR. No2 (2-3£:G35 SPR. No2)
KB4 = 3-2"xI0° SPR. No2 (5-I8x235 SFR. No.2)
HES = 2-2712" SFR. No2 (2-88x280 SFR. No)
HBS = B-2%2° SFR. Mo.2 (3-36x28% SPR. No2)
WET = 522" SFR. No2 (5-I8n286 SFR. No2)
WBI = 4-2%0" SPR. Nn.2 (4-28x255 SFR. Ho)
B2 4-2%I2° SPR, No2 (438386 SPR. No2)

LOgseE STEEL LINTELS

Li =5 /AL AOxEEe L)
L2 = £°%3-1/2%SGN5"L 400=90XB.OL)
L3 = 5%3-1/2%EME L (2500nB.01
L4 = &"B-1/2°3/B°L (SORFOREOOL
LS = 6"r4"%3/3°L ASORICORIO.OL)

LB = Txd/E L (TBIo0R0.0

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

LVLIA = 1=} 3/4° x T /4" (-45xi&4)
Lwl! = 2-1 3/4°% x T 1/4° 2-45x184)
A2 = 3-15/M4° 3 T 144" S-a45% 84
LS = 41 347 2 T /4" (4-45xi84)
LviagA = §-1 3/4° » 4 1/2° A-45240)
Lyvld = 2=} 3/4" x 4 |/2° @-45x240
LS = 3-1 3/4" x 9 /2" S-45:240)
LVLBA = 41 B/4" x 4 1/2° (452400
LA = |- 3/4°7 x § /0" (1~45x300)
Lvle = 2-1 3/4° x H 1/8° Q-45:300)
LYLT = S 3/4” x | /8" S<45x200)
LVYLTA = 4 3/M4° = 1 V° (-451300)
Lvls = 2-1 B/4° % (4° (2-45x355)
LVLd = 5=l 244" x 14° @-45u355)
LVLIO = 2-1 2/4° x¢ 18° (2-45xd56)

Door SCHEDULE

LEGEND
o DOVBLE JOIST
Td TRIFLE JOIST
&t SIRDER TRUSS
& FOINT LOAD

— T

F.
=3
SA
@
Gh
;A

§ v 2100 x O%-B° (S55x20538) ~ INULATED ENTRANCE DOCR

la = 2'-8° x 65" BISx2033) - NSWLATED FRONT DOCRS
2 = 2-8° x &'-8° @I5ua033) - WOOD § SLASS DOOR

3 = 2-0° x &b x -3/4"
4 = P-B° w 65" x 1-3/8° BISH03535) - INTERIOR SLAB
5 = 26" x 6-8" x 1-3/8° {16On203535) ~ INTERIOR SLAB
& = 22 x &-B° x 1-5/6° BEOx205535) - INTERIOR SLAB
T = 6" x 587 ¢ |-3/8° @SOx2035x35) - INTERIOR &LAB

BI5:202845) - EXTERIOR SLAD DOOR

DOCE
DOCR
DOOR,
DOOR,

SOLID WOOD BEARING,
SOLID BEARING TO BE WIDE
SUPPORTED

AT LEAST AS
MEVEERL

M. 3 PIECES.

LOAD-BEARING WALL

THO-STORET WALL. SEE NOTE § :'f'-

FLAT ARCH

FLOOR DRAIN

SHMOKE ALARM.

SMOKE ALARM ¢
CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARIM, SEE NOTE

SEE NOTE
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BEFER YO STANDARD MALL SECTION
SHEET FOR FURTHER HNFORMATION
O HALL CONSTRUCTION, = " = = - = -
< @ . <
e e 2 < <R Y -l S <
4 78S a = =
i a a9 . g £ < A Ea
arw. o1 v : : . ‘ :
o o+
Fxe e | FIN. FIRST PLOOR ol ! ! H
] | 1 i i E
7 /8e i i i
rax : | | :
il 22 o S IR : : é
‘ ‘ i
i i i {
i ) i E §
i < REOD BLOCKING : n l
i 0[ 4 n E g ﬁ
! 2 % 10 BFR. 16° 0L i 71 e ssTe.
i £ d i ) .
I WOOD BLOCKING ! (OR SEE FLAN) ) 4 | | GEE AN 2 3
BETNEEN JOISTS O} s 5 i g
i 1] o 7
FIRE CUT i 2° x 4° SPR, 16° OL. i i
——! mcom LODR ; SHELF BEARING PARTITHON O g |
i 2 it gﬁmaw"mo!?sme I* % 2° STRAFPING , zr 12° & 5° CERiE. PTS. : ! g
<7 a gm EEI I m
o L VARIES - SEE FLAN : :
} PEBULATION l; : {
- - f\! ' J\J i

__DETAIL OF ¢
(ONE RISER)

|
1

&

ittt s

PIN, FIRST FLOOR
A s— K@

.

e DHARF BEARING

a
t

F. 1

}2"#9‘%9‘1&@%

YARIES

i i s e 1 b k4

ANNARNEANIL

&
F.Y
£

Y

-3
4

Do

Ty
[N

DOUBLE TGP PLATE ~——]

b

——| FLooR JoleTs

<

2" x 4" SFR, 16° OL. I
EEARING PARTITION ON I

4 E 13° x 8° CONG. FT75.

THSULATION DO MITHIN
< 27 Ml AND 5° MAX, ABOVE
- FiNGH SlA8

A POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL —N—
- THICKNESS REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
4 DRAWINGS,

BLOZK WITH I/2 DIA, BOLYS @

4 2" WOOD FLATE ANCHORED TO ‘
4 THO" QL. MAX. OVER I

DARAFROOFINGS MATERIAL

MIN, j

FiN SLAB

4°

, N
4" CONCRETE BLOCK \%

SHEEY TIMLE

The undersigned has revieved and takes nesponsibiiity for this REGION DESICH (NG OR SMALL CHECK AL

SUNKEN DIMENSIONS AND FIEVATIONS BEFGRE

design, and has the qualifications and maels the mquiremanis set CORIMERLRG WITH WoRK S RERORT
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MiN. 40" FROST SOVERASTE

it

EAYE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM W EDEE OF ROOF
A M, 3-C° ([G00wm) UP FROM THE ROCF SLOPE 10 A LINE HOT LESS |
THAR -0 (30Cmm NSIDE THE #8ER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR RALL. |
BAVE PROTECTION GHALL BE LAID ERNEATH THE STARTER STRIP
AND SHALL CONSIST OF TYPE ™' OR TYFE B' ASPHALT COATED
ROCTING SHEETS.

20 ASFHALT SHINSLES O 8/8° PLYWOOD

SHEATHING USE W CLIFS FOR TRISSES

STAFTER STRIP OF ROOF |
SHINGLES REQUIRED

23uS° FASCIA BOARD
PREFINSHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SCFRIT

4* FAGE BRICK TIED TQ STUDS WTH
GALVANZED W2 HIDE METAL TES @
15° o4 HORIZIZONTAL AND 24" oL.
WERTICAL

i

PROVIDE ROOF VERTILATION & A RATE OF
1300 OF MEULATEL CEILING AREA WIFORMLY
CASTRIBUTED

—] CEILING JI5TS)
| (5EE FLAW

WAL ]{
g.ld! 11;

AN

EARRIER ¢ MM, R-50

1 DOUSLE TOP PLATE

{uz“ SYPSUM BOASD

AL L D AN

: 26" BOTTGM PLATE

LAP VAPQUR AXD AR BARIRIER
1 4" AND SECURE TO FLATE

| TRUSSES @ 24°0<. MAX.

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

/2° (3am) CRYWALL FiNSH OVER
GONT. © M. POLY YAPCUR/AIR

INSULATION

Ve

laowa«rnmwm
AND CEILINS JOIBTS OR ROOF

A i AT G-ATECHIY PRI O CE o e WM T TR

DETAIL FOR INTERIDR GARAGE

WALLS & CEILINGDS.

(iSmm) DRYWALL FINISH CVER

CONT. & ik, POLY VAFCUR/AR
BARRIER § MIN. R-31 INSULATICHN.

I® AR, SPACE I

#15 BULDINS PAPER OVER MIN. RS
RIGID MSLATION, 2°%%° SFR. STDS
& [&° . FLLED WITH MW R-22 BATT
NS ATION (TOTAL MIN. R-21) AND &
Hil. POLY VAPCIR BARRIER

CAOTIRUOUS HEADER, JOIST W 2
POUND SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (RS
WALUE M) @ ROXIL COMFORTBATT
(R-22 vALLE) INSTALLED I FRONT OF
FOAM AS FIRE STOP. & MIL. VARGUR
BARRIER AMD SEAL TO JOIST AND
SUEALOOR

SCREENED WEBSING ROLES 3/8° DiA.
AT 24° ax. AT BOTTCM OF CAVITY &
BASE FLASHING

FOURKDATION WALLS TO BE HATER
PRANASE

FROOTED OR, A
LAVER ARJACGENT TO EXT. SURFALE OF

FOLRDATION WALL AN EXTEND TO
FOOTNG LAYER OR PROVIDE “SYSTEM
PLANTON AlR GAP MEMERANS®

CE/ENT COVE

4° DA, PREEPING TILES W/S°
CRUSHED STOME CAVER

ISTUREED
FOOTING SIZES SBE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAINGS,

RDER. FLOOR PLATE
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

| 12" evPs Bos

!—] { FIN. FLOORING ON 5/8° T¢& FLYWOUD

i FINIHED SECOND FLOOR

| R PARALLEL JOISTS:

| % Impmmm
o -~ <\ 2

£ Sl FLOOR JOISTS

A SEE FLAN

;:

= ¥2° SYPEUM BOMRD

= CEILING FRESH

SINGELE CONT. TIMBEERSTRAND

Allt BARSRIER RUN BETHEEN
DCUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP

| SINGLE COMTIN. TIMEERSTRAND

Fitl FLOGRINGS ON 3/4° Ted PLYWOOD

Fi. FLOORIKG ON 5/8° T84S PLYWDOD

25 BUILDING PARER OvVER
MM, B=5 RISID NSULATION,
20" SPR, STUDS o 12" £.
FILLED WITH MIN. R-22Z BATT
NSULATION (TOTAL MIN, R-27)
AND & ML, POLY YAPOUR
SARRIER

FINISHED FIRST FLODR _

<

2

Y

VY

B o

{ CAULIC OR SEAL WITH GASIET
| AR BARRIER SECIRED TO PLATE

2%4" ROOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION
HALLS WiTH /2" DIA. BOLTS AT T-i0%s,
MM, 4* #NTC FOUNDATION WALL.

R-20 INSLATION DORN WITHRN 27 Ml AND &°

MAS, ABKVE FINISH SLAS WITH MOISTURE §
VAPCR BARRIER SEALED AT TCP ¢ BOTTOM

HWALL FLASHING

WEEF HOLES

- V2® STPSUM BOARD

= CEILHS PIRSH

- = AR BARRIER R EETWEEN

=] DOUBLE TOP PLATE MWD 1P fhE
-] \WDER FLOOR BLATE

DOVBLE TOP FLATE

EVERY OTHER

BRICK |5 OMMITED TO
TIE N CONG SLAD

MM 47 INTO FOUND. HALL

WALL FLASHINDS

(AN LTANEE]
TLIENLEATEN

.
' <

WEEF HOLES

SN ;% g CAULIKING ilE] !_

FROTECTION RERD
FOR FRAMING

|
. :ﬁ 3 || 0
g \;&W%REG’D 5° MM, ﬁEmF: ag%a iﬁq I

ARCHITECTURAL
4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED  DRAWNSS, [ e
. TO FOMDATION NALLS WITH —— e
2° DIA. BOLTS AT T=l0%..
MIN. 4° INTO FORDATION (RALL

L DOVE TAIL TIES 28° oc. a
VERT. & 35" oL, HORIZ,

SOLID MORTAR FILL

=

T

R-20 INGULATION

FORNDATION INALL

2 E& FOUNDATION IALL WHEN VENEER B
5 CUT 1S EGUAL OR LESS THAN 25°. oy

i0° FOUNDATION WALL FEN

4 VEMEER CUT 15 MORE THAN 356°, 4

£

M | PORED GONG, FOW. WALL. FOR WALL

i THICRNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS,
el

<4 CONTINUCUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)

4 3 COMSRETE SLAD 25 MPa ON

I 4° MR, COMPALT SRAVEL
a

FIRISKED SLAD

DETAIL FCR CONLDCRETE

DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

VENEER DROPPED BRADE

o (54 :

ESCC MODEL

=N

. | REVISED FROM TRINAR HALL HOMES INC.

FEB 2010

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Buiiding Code to bs a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Requiraet urtass Gesign is axpmpt under Division C, Subsedtion 3.2.% of the bullding coda
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M, 4-0° FROST GOVERASE

(R-22 YALUE) INSTALLED iN FROWNT OF S ’-——-1 FIN. FLOORING ON 8/4° T4& PLYHOOD
FOAM A8 FIRE STOP, & MiL, VARCUR
BARRIER AND SEAL 16 JOIST A L FINSITD FRST FLOOR
4° FAGE ERICK TED TO STUDS WITH -
SALVANIZED " HIDE METAL TES © 16° - WALL FLASHING
o4, HORIZIZONTAL AND 24° 0s. S 2
YERTICAL 57 >~
~. WEEP HOLES
SCREBNED WEEPINS HOLES B/B° DIA, AT 7 =
24° 0. AT BOTTOM OF GAVITY & Mil- T
FOLYETHILEE FLASHING BRIEATH i .
HEEFIG AND & P BEHIND BUILDINS i | CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET
_r__‘“_g_l________an_;m s 2 B AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE
R A SN, 2%4° WOOD PLATE ANGRORED TO FOUINDATICN
N /{g},/\‘\{/\)\g/\‘\\/@{\\}\:\ WALLS WITH U2° 1A, BOLTS AT TH0%..
KEAVY COAT OF BIVMEN | L4 /?Q\//{//{{/\i 4 W:; INFO FORNDATICN m
OVER CONG. WALL T R-20 INSULATION DOMN FETHIN 2° Ml AND 6°
! > /’\-*//>4/>/‘/7/\\ MAX. ABGVE FINIGH SLAD MITH MOBTURE ¢
NN I VAFGR PARRIER SEALED AT 0P § BOTTOM
FOMDATION WALLS TO BE WATER P
POURED CONG, FOM. WALL, FOR WALL
FROOFED OR FROVIDE A DRAY E - THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRANINES.
Ve
<. | CONTRUOUS WATERSTOP (BITRMEN CAULKING)
4 3° CONCRETE SLAD 35 MPa Oit
4 M. COMPACT GRAVEL
FINISHED SLAD

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BF PROVIDED PROM THE EDEE OF ROOF
A MIN, 3-0° (R0mm) UP PROM THE REOF SLOFE TO A LINE HOT | 8565 |
THAN I'-0° (B00mm) INSIPE THE IER FACE OF RE EXTERICR HWALL.
EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIF
AND SHALL CONSIST OF TYFE ™ OR TYFE 'S ASFHALT COATED
ROOERNS SHEETS,

20 ASPHALT SHINSLES OH 848° PLYWODOD |
SHEATIHING USE W CLIPS FOR TRUSSES |

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REGIIRED i

o Fitl COAT OF EXTERIOR ACRYLIC STUCLO
FEER MESH BvErp i N FREP COAT

o INSVLATION BOARD, (MK B3} W/ SEOMETRICALLY]
DEFRED DRAINAGE CAVITY HAVING A MIRL
CAVITY DEPTH CF 1/4°

ARAIOISTURE BARRIFR

16" EXTERICR. GRAGE 058 SHEATHIRG

2* X &° SDS

MM, R-22 BATT MEULATION

CONT. YAPOUR, / AR, BARRIER

1/2° DRYWRALL

L - I I

(B35 AFPROVED SYSTEM, ALL MATERIALS AND
SYSTEVS SHALL CONFGRM TO CANALC-STIH N

mmmsu.%—
CONTINUSUS HEADER, JOIST W/ 2

POND SFRAY FOAM MEULATICH (R-5
VALUE Mite) 3 ROMUL COMFORTBATT

ROCT VENTILATION @ A RATE OF

DiS

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24°0.0. MAX
I RAISED HEE. TO MATOH PLATE

TOP OF WooD PLATE

L 12" 13vm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. & MIL. POLY VAPOUR/IAR
BARRIE 8 MiN. R-60 INBULATION

DOUBLE TOP FLATE

| v2" evpoum BoARD

2" BOTTOM PLATE

LAF VAPOUR AND AR BARRHER
47 AND SECAURE TG PLATE

—‘ Fil. FLOORING ON 5/8° TeG FLYHWOOD

FPINSHED SECOND FLOOR

s S
R PARALLEL JOISTS
: P ROOD BLOCKING AS PER
; < = PHANFEACIRER
~

- S FLOOR, JOISTS
SEE PLAN

12" SYPSiRd BOARD
E CELING FINISH

SINGLE CONT, TIMEERSTRAID
AlR BARRIER FaM BETWECN
DGUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
INDER FLOOR FLATE

DOUBLE TOP FLATE

2 SYPEM BOARD

| SINGLE CONTIN TMBERSTRAND

FROVIDE
L300 OF NWGULATED CELING AREA UNFORMLY
TRIBUTIED

STRUDET INC.

FISRE MESiH
IN PREP COAT

HOCD SHEATHING

ARMOISTURE BARIRIER

EMEEDDED

INSULATION BOARE? (R-5) M
W CEOMETRICALLY DEFINED

DRAINAGE CAVITY HAYING A
it CAVITY DEPTH OF 1/4°

STARTER MESH BACKIWRAFFED)

CAULK, paTH BEAD VENT

U

T

DETAlL FOR CONCRETE

VENEERN DROPPED BRADE

ara'=1'0"

FLABMING

CONLRETE SiLL

HASONRY CLADDING AS PER——
EEVATION

TO FOUNDPATION IRALLS HITH
1727 DIA. BOLTE AT T-l104.
MiN, 4° INTO FOUNDATION WALL

DOVE TAIL TIES 08° o.c.
YERT. & 38" pg. HORIZ.

-—:{SOUD MORTAR FILL

\42&4@ WOOD FLATE ANCHORED  DRALINGS,

7k

7

S N

A, TERMINATION AT MASONRY

CLADDIMNG WITH SEALANT 1

1 -ﬂ/gum 1 lmli

BEvERY OTHER

BRICK 1S OMMITED TO
TIE N CONG 21 AB

MIN, 47 INTO FOUND. WALL

WALL FLASHING

WEEF HOLES

[T . T |

- w-a
; < a od., :_4

5 MIN, RERF. CONC.
PORCH SLABD, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL

B° FOUNDATION MALL WHEN VEREER
CUT IS EGUAL OR LESS THAN 26°.
107 FORDATION WALL WHEN
VENEER CUT 1S MORE THAN 26°

PROTECTION REGD
FOR FRAMING

R-12 INSHLATION
FULL HEISHT

RO ATION WALL

DETAIL FOR COLD
CELLAR PLERCH SLAB

3/4"=1'

BB!

{7 (U

ESCC HODEL

P el

5. The undersigned has reviewed and lakes responsibilty for ihis REGION DESIGN INC. SHEET TTFLE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL
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2 out In the Ontaric Buitding Code o be  designer. 8700 DUFFERI ST. 2 STOREY SECTION ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER.
3 QUALIFICATION INFORMATION QONCORD, ONTARIO PRIMYS ARE MOT 10 BE SCAEED. -
2 Rétcted untass desiah is amampt undar Division C. Subsaction 3.2.5 of o bulting code
po LaK 456 SWFAFS NOTED BY AREA PAGE No.
1. [REVISED FROM TRiNAR HALL HOMES INC. FEBZU® | \iiAS . 28770 P (816) 736-4085 PRI WA e s NDARD DETAILS
REVISIONS NAGIE <} SIGNATURE BCIN N oATE v PROJECT
F (908) 580-0748 FEB 2019 00-00-00 LAMBERTS LANE U

Eateors 14 2040 71879 FRA  MARTANNARA METAI AP FR MIT S F TIENFROY STARINA L AMRFERTS | MK LI 4.9 . 2 RTONEY QEOATIOAN Y& ENERRY RTAR DA



< 4 4
¢ e 4 < &
< 2 4 2‘\3
PR ey & smoe: VEWEEF PALL Ll gg%gcﬂ
g o L
rA’MMWMW:A’i’i’l’tﬂWMWWMMWM; — o 57 AT cven
L = =3 3 & ML PELYETHYLENE BASE
= PLASHING EXTENGED &° |7
] =3 - 7 &, BEHIND BUILDING PAFER
= @ o> Floom et y METAL FLASHING
=1 o 3 5B 1/2"B0" BT ARGLE
LUy N N
e s oz asies
| | CEILING JDIETS ON 15° OL.
} | 1 PREPIN METAL FASCIA GVER
By | - | _% ' 2° X £° WD, PASCIA
) J )
e e I[__ - Jo 12 i‘ 5 | o] PREFIN METAL SOPIT (VEBTED)
@e " i'ﬂ’2“ " =X 5 I»_sn ‘i e : - L B ATICN
PIFE SECUREMENT PLATE . Ll
ey S v | 0 mmme o
' — | SPR. 19° 0.6, FILLED WITH
| et 94 7 S mEe 2 2 2h
: a . . MANTEL PECS. AS VAPOUR BARR.
Y i) i i . i i I° i ) Vli p g FAMPACTURER e _- :f )
z |y N SECUR R
Ry TVEH /—‘—* 3 FLATE Srovs. 2
S —L T
s g SEE DETAL Ry
= i i ™~
N o T e g | | ; 1 o
: | 12 eve. B I___%/ """"" J -
=§ s& \ ;. PlFE
< .| 2Z°X 4 A SECUREMEN
S e ] £l et
3& i Gl : %
] - 1O OF %
D 4 7 3/6 g s % %
il avee | 34" L ava LW * - @
A “ CLEAR OPENING 4 % e K
5""2“ E‘b E@ :? L. =
o VARIES MITH MANTEL MODEL TYPE m| b A - ;z g
SURROUND AS FER ' DIRECT A
S— ¢ X PIREPLACE LESIEN VENT K
T =i e e % \ / -
vor oF - | ————FANTED e!@oo% MANTER. ——— l I
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